Product Specifications
REV:   1.3PART NO: VL493T5663D-E7/E6/D5/CC
PAGE  1  OF  10
Virtium Technology, Inc.  30052 Tomas, Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688
Tel: 949-888-2444  Fax: 949-888-2445
2GB 256MX72 DDR2 SDRAM ECC 200 PIN SO-RDIMM
Description: The VL493T5663D is a 256Mx72  Double  Data Rate DDR2 SDRAM high density SO-RDIMM. This memory
module consists of eighteen CMOS 128Mx8 bit with 8 banks  DDR2 Synchronous DRAMs in BGA packages,

• JEDEC pin out
General Information
Order Information :
DRAM MANUFACTURER
S - SAMSUNG
M - MICRON
MODULE SPEED
E7: PC2-6400 @ CL6
E6: PC2-5300 @ CL5
D5: PC2-4200 @ CL4
CC: PC2-3200 @ CL3
VL : Lead-free/RoHS
VL493T5663D-E7 X X
emaNniP noitcnuF
31A~0A stupnIsserddA
2AB~0AB stupnIsserddAknaB
36QD~0QD tuptuO/tupnIataD
7BC~0BC stiBkcehC
8SQD~0SQD sebortSataD
#8SQD~#0SQD tnemelpmoCsebortSataD
1TDO,0TDO lortnoCnoitanimreTeid-nO
#KC,KC tupnIkcolC
1EKC,0EKC selbanEkcolC
#1SC,#0SC stceleSpihC
#SAR sebortSsserddAwoR
#SAC sebortSsserddAnmuloC
#EW elbanEetirW
#TESER tupnIteseRretsigeR
8MD~0MD sksaMataD
DDV V1.0-/+V8.1ylppuSegatloV
PA/01A egrahcerpotuA/tupnIsserddA
DPSDDV otV7.1ylppuSegatloVDPS
V6.3
SSV dnuorG
1AS~0AS sserddADPS
ADS tuptuO/tupnIataDDPS
LCS tupnIkcolCDPS
FERV egatloVecnerefeR81_LTSS
CN tcennoCoN
DRAM DIE (option)
Product Specifications
REV:   1.3PART NO: VL493T5663D-E7/E6/D5/CC
PAGE  2  OF  10
Virtium Technology, Inc.  30052 Tomas, Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688
Tel: 949-888-2444  Fax: 949-888-2445
noitarugifnoCniP
TNORFMMIDR-OS2RDDNIP-002 KCABMMIDR-OS2RDDNIP-002
niP emaN niP emaN niP emaN niP emaN niP emaN niP emaN niP emaN niP emaN
1 FERV 15 81QD 101 DDV 151 SSV 2 SSV 25 SSV 201 6A 251 SSV
3 0QD 35 91QD 301 5A 351 #5SQD 4 4QD 45 82QD 401 4A 451 5MD
5 SSV 55 SSV 501 3A 551 5SQD 6 5QD 65 92QD 601 DDV 651 SSV
7 1QD 75 42QD 701 2A 751 SSV 8 SSV 85 SSV 801 1A 851 64QD
9 #0SQD 95 52QD 901 DDV 951 24QD 01 0MD 06 3MD 011 0A 061 74QD
11 0SQD 16 SSV 111 PA/01A 161 34QD 21 SSV 26 SSV 211 1AB 261 SSV
31 SSV 36 #3SQD 311 0AB 361 SSV 41 6QD 46 03QD 411 DDV 461 25QD
51 2QD 56 3SQD 511 #SAR 561 84QD 61 7QD 66 13QD 611 #EW 661 35QD
71 3QD 76 SSV 711 DDV 761 94QD 81 SSV 86 SSV 811 #0SC 861 SSV
91 SSV 96 62QD 911 #SAC 961 SSV 02 21QD 07 4BC 021 0TDO 071 6MD
12 8QD 17 72QD 121 #1SC 171 #6SQD 22 31QD 27 5BC 221 31A 271 SSV
32 9QD 37 SSV 321 DDV 371 6SQD 42 SSV 47 SSV 421 DDV 471 45QD
52 SSV 57 0BC 521 1TDO 571 SSV 62 1MD 67 8MD 621 KC 671 55QD
72 #1SQD 77 1BC 721 /CN
#3SC 771 05QD 82 SSV 87 SSV 821 #KC 871 SSV
92 1SQD 97 SSV 921 23QD 971 15QD 03 41QD 08 6BC 031 SSV 081 06QD
13 SSV 18 #8SQD 131 SSV 181 SSV 23 51QD 28 7BC 231 63QD 281 16QD
33 01QD 38 8SQD 331 33QD 381 65QD 43 SSV 48 SSV 431 73QD 481 SSV
53 11QD 58 SSV 531 #4SQD 581 75QD 63 02QD 68 2BC 631 SSV 681 7MD
73 SSV 78 0EKC 731 4SQD 781 SSV 83 12QD 88 3BC 831 4MD 881 26QD
93 61QD 98 1EKC 931 SSV 981 #7SQD 04 SSV 09 SSV 041 SSV 091 SSV
14 71QD 19 /CN
#2SC 141 43QD 191 7SQD 24 #TESER 29 2AB 241 83QD 291 36QD
34 SSV 39 DDV 341 53QD 391 85QD 44 2MD 49 CN 441 93QD 491 ADS
54 #2SQD 59 21A 541 SSV 591 SSV 64 SSV 69 11A 641 SSV 691 LCS